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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2674

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.12.2019


WAGON WORKSHOP IN WARANGAL


2674.  SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Telangana requesting for establishment of Wagon Workshop in Warangal and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Government has taken any decision in this matter and if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the obstructions being faced by the Government in this regard and the remedial measures being taken in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


                                    (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) and (b) A Workshop for Wagon Periodical Overhauling at Kazipet, near Warangal, was sanctioned in 2016-17 at a cost of ` 383 crores.

Ministry of Railways has assigned the work to Rail Vikas Nigam Ltd (RVNL), the executing agency, and is awaiting transfer of suitable land from the State Government in order to start the work.

(c) 160 acres of land is to be acquired and be provided by State Government for the workshop, which is yet to be made available to Railways.
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